Both descriptive and analytical statistics were employed. Chi square test was 

utilized to test the association between variables. P value considered significant if less than 0.05. 

3. RESULT 

The total number of university students who participated in the study was two hundred forty six (246) from two hundred seventy 

three (273) students that got chosen, the response rate was (90.1%). The prevalent of (Gastro-esophageal reflux disease) among 

participants were 45 (18.3%) (Figure 1). 

Figure 1 Prevalence of GERD  

Male participants were 133 (54.1%) while female participants were 113 (45.9%).